

CITY OF MANISTEE CHARTER AND CODIFIED ORDINANCE GENERAL INDEX	CHARTER		Code of Ordinance	
	Chapter	Section	Part	
			Chapter	Section

A				
ABATEMENT	13	13-2		
AD VALOREM TAXES	8	8-14		
ADDRESS MAP AND INDEX			1464	1464.02
ADDRESSES - of buildings			1464	1464.03
ADMINISTRATION			<i>Part Two</i>	
ADMINISTRATIVE CODE	5	5-5	<i>Part Two</i>	
ADMINISTRATORS			<i>Part Two/Title Six</i>	
AIDING AND ABETTING			202	202.99.C
AIR POLLUTION			674	674.02
AIRPORT AUTHORITY			286	
ALARMS - fire protection systems			1040	1040.06
ALARMS - smoke detectors			1482	1482.04
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES - consumption in parks			1062	1062.02
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES - sales			806	
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES - public intoxication			662	662.01.B.2
ALLEYS - obstructing			674	674.05
ALLEYS - layout			1248	1248.03
ALLEYS - minimum right of way widths			1248	1248.04
AMENDMENTS - to Charter	13	13-17		
AMENDMENTS - to Codified Ordinances			202	202.02
AMUSEMENT -devices			844	
ANIMALS - generally			606	
ANIMALS - use of firearms to control pests			690	690.05
ANTENNAS			1468	
ANTI-BLIGHT			650	
APPEALS, ZONING BOARD			252	
APPOINTMENTS - by City Manager	5	5-4		
APPOINTMENTS - by Council	2	2-14		
ARMED FORCES - credited service in Retirement System			292	292.05 06
ASSEMBLAGES - Board of Review			662	662.01.B.13
ASSESSMENTS - for public improvements			208	208.06
ASSESSMENTS - tax roll	8	8-2	208	208.06 07
ASSESSMENTS - special	9 10	10-3		
ASSESSOR, CITY - duties/assessment rolls			208	208.06 .07
ASSESSOR, CITY - generally	5	5-11	228	
ATTORNEY, CITY - generally	5	5-8	222	
ATTORNEY, CITY - legal advisor of Retirement Board			294	294.35.D
ATTRACTIVE NUISANCES			674	674.03
AUDITS	7	7-9		
B				
BANKS	7	7-8		
BARKING OR HOWLING DOGS			606	606.05
BARRICADES AND WARNING LIGHTS - around excavations			1022	1022.03
BARRICADES AND WARNING LIGHTS - around uncovered cellars			674	674.04

CITY OF MANISTEE CHARTER AND CODIFIED ORDINANCE GENERAL INDEX	CHARTER		Code of Ordinance	
	Chapter	Section	Part	
			Chapter	Section

BARRICADES AND WARNING LIGHTS - obstructions at night			674	674.06
BASEMENTS - permission required for excavation and extension			1022	1022.01
BASEMENTS, UNCOVERED - barricades or fences			674	674.04
BEACHES			1062	
BEAUTIFICATION COMMITTEE			289	
BEER, ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES - consumption in parks			1062	1062.02
BEER, ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES - sales			806	
BEER, ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES - public intoxication			662	662.01.B.2
BENEFITS - City personnel	5	5-6		
BENEFITS - Employee Savings Plan			292	
BENEFITS - Employees Retirement System			294	
BENEFITS - Generally			290	
BENEFITS - Housing Commission			270	270.04
BENEFITS - salaries, wages and fringe benefits	5	5-7		
BICYCLES - disposition			235	235.04
BIRDS			606	
BLIGHT			650	
BLOCKS - in subdivisions			1248	1248.03
BOARDING KENNELS			606	606.07
BOARD OF REVIEW	8	8-3	258	
BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS	13	13-6	<i>Part Two/Title Eight</i>	
BOATS - generally			450	
BOATS - permits for			1062	1062.05.B
BONDS	13	13-12		
BOUNDARIES - City	1	1-2		
BOUNDARIES - City	3	3-1		
BOUNDARIES - City	<i>Appendix 1</i>			
BOUNDARIES - Downtown Development Authority			282	282.05
BOUNDARIES - generally			260	
BOUNDARIES - Historic District Commission			1280	1280.21
BROWNFIELD REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY			259	
BUDGET	14	14-7		
BUILDING AUTHORITY			280	
BUILDING CODE - dangerous, unsightly or unsanitary conditions			1454	
BUILDING CODE - Michigan Building Code			1420	
BUILDING CODE - moving of buildings			1462	
BUILDING CODE - numbering of buildings			1462	
BUILDING CODE - Property Maintenance Code			1480	
BUILDING CODE - radar, radio and television antennas			1468	
BUILDING CODE - Residential Rental Properties			1482	
BUILDING CODE - wharf and dock construction			1478	
BUILDING MATERIALS - disposal			1060	1060.04
BUILDING MATERIALS - obstructing streets, alleys and sidewalks			674	674.05
BUILDING MATERIALS - storage of			674	674.11
BUILDING OFFICIAL (CODE OFFICIAL)			230	

CITY OF MANISTEE CHARTER AND CODIFIED ORDINANCE GENERAL INDEX	CHARTER		Code of Ordinance	
	Chapter	Section	Part	
			Chapter	Section

BUILDINGS - address number specifications			1464	
BUILDINGS - blight			650	
BUILDINGS - dangerous			1454	
BUILDINGS - moving			1464	
BUILDINGS - rental properties			1482	
BUILDINGS - sewers			1042	1042.06
BUILDINGS - unsafe	13	13-2		
BURNING - Freestanding Solid Fuel Burning Furnaces			1472	
BURNING - garbage			674	674.02
BURNING - open			674	674.01
BUSINESS REGISTRATION			850	
BUSINESSES - commercial centers in subdivisions			1248	1248.09
BUSINESSES - sales by merchants near established retail stores			850	850.05
BUSINESSES - snow and ice removal from sidewalks			674	674.07
BUSINESSES - unmetered water or sewer use			1040	1040.07
BUSINESSES - wastewater discharge regulations			1042	
C				
CABLE TELEVISION SYSTEMS			816	
CAGES, ANIMAL			606	606.07
CAMPING - beaches, parks or public grounds			1062	1062.04
CANVASSERS			858	
CANVASSERS, BOARD OF	3	3-6	268	
CATS			606	
CELLARS - permission required for excavation and extension			1022	1022.01
CELLARS – uncovered; barricades or fences around			674	674.04
CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT - snow and ice removal			674	674.07
CESSPOOLS - open			674	674.03
CESSPOOLS - permitted			1042	1042.05
CESSPOOLS - prohibited			1042	1042.04
CHANNEL SIGN			670	670.04
CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS			858	858.03
CHARTER - amendments	13	13-17		
CHARTER - compliance with public improvement assessments			208	208.11
CHARTER - Retirement System, of assumption of assets			294	294.41
CHARTER - schedule	14			
CHARTER - separability	13	13-17		
CHICKENS			606	
CHIEF, OF FIRE - authority re fire hydrants			1040	1040.10
CHIEF OF POLICE - enforcement of excavation regulations			1022	1022.05
CHIEF OF POLICE – enforcement/ inspection; amusement devices			844	844.06
CHIEF OF POLICE - generally			234	
CITATIONS - parking			420	420.05
CITY - abatement of nuisances			654	654.03
CITY - control of sewer discharges			1042	1042.19
CITY - damage claims against	13	13-11		

CITY OF MANISTEE CHARTER AND CODIFIED ORDINANCE GENERAL INDEX	CHARTER		Code of Ordinance	
	Chapter	Section	Part	
			Chapter	Section

CITY - express powers	13	13-5		
CITY - general powers re utilities	11	11-1		
CITY - special collection charges for garbage and rubbish clean-up			1060	1060.10
CITY - wards and boundaries	1	1-2		
CITY - wards and boundaries	3	3-1		
CITY - wards and boundaries	<i>Appendix 1</i>			
CITY ASSESSOR - assessment rolls for public improvements			208	208.06 .07
CITY ASSESSOR - generally	5	5-11	228	
CITY ATTORNEY - generally	5	5-8	222	
CITY ATTORNEY - legal advisor of Retirement Board			294	294.35.D
CITY CLERK - canvass of initiatory or referendum petition	4	4-13		
CITY CLERK - generally	5	5-9	224	
CITY CLERK – review; initiatory petitions for public improvements			208	208.02
CITY CONTRIBUTION FUND - Employees Retirement System			294	294.30
CITY MANAGER - attendance at Council meetings	2	2-15		
CITY MANAGER - authority re employees	2	2-10		
CITY MANAGER - calculation of water and sewer rate increases			1040	1040.04.B.3
CITY MANAGER - enforcement of excavation regulations			1022	1022.05
CITY MANAGER - ex-officio member; Harbor Commissioners			266	266.01
CITY MANAGER - generally	5	5-1	220	
CITY MANAGER - preparation of plans, etc.,			208	208.04
CITY MANAGER - rules & regulations, garbage and rubbish disposal			1060	1060.02
CITY MANAGER - Motor Pool			246	246.04
CITY MANAGER - trees			1026	1026.10
CITY MANAGER - review of initiatory petitions; public improvements			208	208.02
CIVIL INFRACTIONS			203	
CIVIL INFRACTIONS - Citations			203	203.03 .04
CIVIL INFRACTIONS - General Penalty			202	202.99
CIVIL INFRACTIONS - Schedule of Fines			203	203.06
CIVIL INFRACTIONS - Violations Bureau			203	203.05
CLAIMS AGAINST CITY	13	13-11		
CLERK, CITY - canvass of initiatory or referendum petition	4	4-13		
CLERK, CITY - generally	5	5-9	224	
CLERK, CITY - review of initiatory petitions; public improvements			208	208.02
COAL - dust from			674	674.10
CODE OFFICIAL - enforcement of Michigan Building Code			1042	1420.05
CODE OFFICIAL - generally			230	
CODE OFFICIAL - inspection of rental properties			1482	1482.06
CODE OFFICIAL - inspection of wharves and docks			1478	1478.02 .03
CODIFIED ORDINANCES			202	
COIN MACHINES - mechanical or electronic			844	
COLLARS - dogs			606	606.01
COMBINED WATER SUPPLY AND SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM			1040	
COMMERCIAL AND HEAVY VEHICLES - parking			430	
COMMERCIAL AND HEAVY VEHICLES - use in posted public areas			440	440.03

CITY OF MANISTEE CHARTER AND CODIFIED ORDINANCE GENERAL INDEX	CHARTER		Code of Ordinance	
	Chapter	Section	Part	
			Chapter	Section

COMMITTEES	13	13-6		
COMMUNITY ANTENNA TELEVISION SYSTEMS			816	
COMPENSATION - Council	2	2-8		
COMPENSATION - officers and employees	5	5-7		
COMPENSATION COMMISSION			272	
COMPLETE STREETS			1030	
COMPLICITY			202	202.99.C
COMPOSTING PROGRAM			1060	1060.06
CONDEMNATION - acquisition of property	11	11-10		
CONDEMNATION - acquisition of property	13	13-15		
CONFISCATED PROPERTY			235	
CONFLICTS OF INTEREST - generally	2	2-9		
CONFLICTS OF INTEREST - nepotism	2	2-12		
CONFLICTS OF INTEREST - Retirement Board			294	294.36
CONNECTIONS - building sewers			1042	1042.06
CONNECTIONS - cross connection control			1044	
CONNECTIONS - sewers			1042	1042.19 .28
CONNECTIONS - tap-in charge			1040	1040.04.E
CONNECTIONS - toilets to sewers			1042	1042.04
CONSTRUCTION - address number specifications			1464	1464.03
CONSTRUCTION - curbs in subdivisions			1248	1248.05
CONSTRUCTION - maintenance of area between gutter line & line of lots			1024	1024.05
CONSTRUCTION - obstructing streets, alleys & sidewalks by materials			674	674.05
CONSTRUCTION - protection of trees during			1026	1026.05 .06
CONSTRUCTION - radar, radio and television antennas			1468	
CONSTRUCTION - rental properties			1482	1482.03
CONSTRUCTION - sidewalks			1024	1024.01
CONSTRUCTION - subdivisions tentative approval of preliminary plat			1242	1242.01
CONSTRUCTION - wharves and docks			1478	
CONSTRUCTION BOARD OF APPEALS			254	
CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS - disposal of			1060	1060.04
CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS - obstructing streets, alleys & sidewalks			674	674.05
CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS - storage			674	674.11
CONSTRUCTION, RULES OF - Charter	1	1-4		
CONSTRUCTION, RULES OF - Codified Ordinances			202	202.01
CONTAINERS - garbage and rubbish			1060	1060.07 .08
CONTRACTORS - employment by City for clean-up			1454	1454.04
CONTRACTS	7			
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES - Paraphernalia			693	
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES - use			662	662.01.B.1
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES/ALCOHOL - consumption in parks			1062	1062.02
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES/ALCOHOL - sales			806	
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES/ALCOHOL - public intoxication			662	662.01.B.2
COST RECOVERY – fire runs and emergency services			1064	
COUNCIL - Compensation Commission recommendations			272	272.03

CITY OF MANISTEE CHARTER AND CODIFIED ORDINANCE GENERAL INDEX	CHARTER		Code of Ordinance	
	Chapter	Section	Part	
			Chapter	Section

COUNCIL - cable television rates			816	816.06
COUNCIL - dangerous, unsightly or unsanitary conditions			1454	1454.01
COUNCIL - public improvements			208	208.03
COUNCIL - generally	2		214	
COUNCIL - guidelines			210	
COUNCIL - legislative power invested	4	4-1		
COUNCIL – management; combined water supply & sewage disposal			1040	1040.03
COUNCIL - policies			210	
COUNCIL - procedure on initiatory or referendum petitions	4	4-14		
COUNCIL - promulgation of rules and regulations re Motor Pool			246	246.04
COUNCIL - promulgation of rules and regulations re use of parks			1062	1062.03
COUNCIL - reports of Board of Harbor Commissioners			266	266.03
COURTS - Justice Court	6			
CROSS CONNECTION CONTROL			1044	
CULVERTS - obstructing			674	674.09
CURBS - installation in subdivisions			1248	1248.05
D				
DANGEROUS BUILDINGS	13	13-2	1454	
DANGEROUS DOGS			606	606.03
DEFACING - public property generally			658	658.01
DEFACING - streets			658	658.02
DEFINITIONS - general code			202	202.03
DEFINITIONS - Subdivision Regulations			1240	1240.04
DEMOLITION - of unsafe structures			1454	1454.04
DEPARTMENTS				<i>Part Two</i>
DEPOSITORIES - designation	7	7-8		
DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, DOWNTOWN			282	
DIRECTORS				<i>Part Two</i>
DISABILITY RETIREMENT			294	294.10
DISABLED PERSONS - parking spaces			430	430.02
DISORDERLY CONDUCT			662	662.01
DITCHES - obstructing			674	674.09
DOCKS			1478	
DOGS			606	
DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY			282	
DOWNTOWN DISTRICT - snow and ice removal from sidewalks			674	674.07
DOWNTOWN DISTRICT - boundaries			282	282.05
DRAINS AND DRAINAGE - obstructing			674	674.09
DRUGS - Paraphernalia			693	
DRUGS - use			662	662.01.B.1
DUMPING - generally			674	674.09
DUMPING - unlawful deposits of solid waste			1060	1060.03
E				
EASEMENTS – utilities in subdivisions			1248	1248.04
ELECTION COMMISSION	3	3-3	278	

CITY OF MANISTEE CHARTER AND CODIFIED ORDINANCE GENERAL INDEX	CHARTER		Code of Ordinance	
	Chapter	Section	Part	
			Chapter	Section

ELECTIONS - Charter	14	14-2		
ELECTIONS - Council	2	2-5		
ELECTIONS - generally	3			
ELECTIONS - initiative and referendum	4	4-9		
ELECTRIC MOBILITY DEVICES – electric skateboard/scooter/bicycle	470			
ELECTRICITY - minimum standards for rental properties			1482	1482.03
ELECTRONIC AMUSEMENT DEVICES			844	
EMERGENCIES - accidental sewage discharges			1042	1042.14
EMINENT DOMAIN - acquisition of property	11	11-10		
EMINENT DOMAIN - acquisition of property	13	13-15		
EMPLOYEES - City Personnel	5	5-6		
EMPLOYEES - Employee Savings Plan			292	
EMPLOYEES - Employees Retirement System			294	
EMPLOYEES - Generally			290	
EMPLOYEES - Housing Commission			270	270.04
EMPLOYEES - salaries, wages and fringe benefits	5	5-7		
ENCLOSURES			674	674.04
ENTRY, RIGHT OF - cross connection control			1044	1044.03
ENTRY, RIGHT OF - mechanical or electronic amusement devices			844	844.06
ENTRY, RIGHT OF - radio inspection			658	658.03.B
ENTRY, RIGHT OF - rental properties			1482	1482.06
ENTRY, RIGHT OF - sewers			1042	1042.22
ENTRY, RIGHT OF - wharf and dock construction			1478	1478.02.D
EQUITABLE REMEDIES			202	202.99.B
EXCAVATIONS - barricades or fences required			674	674.04
EXCAVATIONS - generally			1022	
EXPLOSIVES - fireworks			662	662.01.B.4
EXPLOSIVES - generally			690	
F				
FALSIFICATION - applications, records and reports re sewers			1042	1042.29
FALSIFICATION - business registration			850	850.03
FCC - compliance by franchisers with rules re cable television service			816	816.03
FENCES - uncovered cellars or excavations near streets			674	674.04
FINANCE - borrowing by City	10			
FINANCE - Downtown Development Authority			282	282.09
FINANCE - fiscal transition upon adoption of Charter	14	14-7		
FINANCE - generally	7			
FINANCE - investment of Employee Savings Plan funds			292	292.08
FINANCE - investment by Retirement Board			294	294.36
FINANCE - Motor Pool Fund			246	246.02
FINANCE - public utilities	11	11-4		
FINANCE DIRECTOR - collection of assessments; public improvements			208	208.09
FINANCE DIRECTOR - duties re Parking Violations Bureau			420	420.02
FINANCE DIRECTOR - generally	5	5-10	226	
FINANCE DIRECTOR - investment of Motor Pool Fund			246	246.02

CITY OF MANISTEE CHARTER AND CODIFIED ORDINANCE GENERAL INDEX	CHARTER		Code of Ordinance	
	Chapter	Section	Part	
			Chapter	Section

FINANCE DIRECTOR - segregation of oil and gas revenues			260	260.05
FINANCE DIRECTOR - Treasurer of the Employees Retirement System			294	294.35.D
FINANCING AUTHORITY			284	
FIRE CHIEF - authority re fire hydrants			1040	1040.10
FIRE DEPARTMENT - generally			236	
FIRE DEPARTMENT - retirement plan			294	294.18
FIRE HOSES - mutilating or driving over			658	658.04
FIRE HYDRANTS				1040.06 .10
FIRE PREVENTION CODE			1610	
FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS			1040	1040.06
FIREARMS			690	
FIRES - premises damaged			1454	1454.02
FIRES - smoke detectors			1482	1482.04
FIREWOOD - obstructing streets, alleys and sidewalks			674	674.05
FIREWORKS			663	
FISCAL YEAR - City	7	7-1		
FISCAL YEAR - Downtown Development Authority			282	282.09
FLUORIDATION - public water supply			1040	1040.09
FOOD VENDORS			863	
FOWL			606	
FRANCHISES - cable television			816	
FRANCHISES - generally	11			
FRANCHISES - Telecommunications			810	
FREE STANDING SOLID FUEL BURNING FURNACES			1472	
FRINGE BENEFITS - City personnel	5	5-6		
FRINGE BENEFITS - Employee Savings Plan			292	
FRINGE BENEFITS - Employees Retirement System			294	
FRINGE BENEFITS - Generally			290	
FRINGE BENEFITS - Housing Commission			270	270.04
FRINGE BENEFITS - salaries, wages and fringe benefits	5	5-7		
FUNDS - Employees Retirement System			294	294.26
FUNDS - improvement funds	7	7-14		
FUNDS - investment	7	7-12		
FUNDS - Motor Pool Fund			246	246.02
FUNDS - use of borrowed	10	10-2		
G				
GAMBLING			662	662.01B.17
GARBAGE AND RUBBISH - accumulation			674	674.11
GARBAGE AND RUBBISH - burning			674	674.02
GARBAGE AND RUBBISH - collection and disposal			1060	
GARBAGE AND RUBBISH – depositing; Manistee River or Manistee Lake			670	670.02
GARBAGE AND RUBBISH - junk vehicles			415	
GARBAGE AND RUBBISH - responsibility of occupants of rentals			1482	1482.05
GARBAGE AND RUBBISH - unlawful deposit in sewers			1042	1042.04
GAS - address numbers of utility services			1464	1464.01

CITY OF MANISTEE CHARTER AND CODIFIED ORDINANCE GENERAL INDEX	CHARTER		Code of Ordinance	
	Chapter	Section	Part	
			Chapter	Section

GAS - easements in subdivisions			1248	1248.04
GAS - generally	11			
GAS - revenues			260	260.05
GAS INVESTMENT BOARD			260	
GOVERNMENT VEHICLES - Motor Pool			246	
GOVERNMENT VEHICLES - use in posted public areas			440	440.03
GRADES AND GRADING - streets in subdivisions			1248	1248.06
GRAVEL - dust from			674	674.10
GREASE, OIL AND SAND INTERCEPTORS			1042	1042.11
GROWER FACILITY – Medical Marihuana			866	866.06
GUIDELINES, COUNCIL			210	
GUNS			690	
GUTTERS - maintenance of area between gutter line			1024	1024.05
GUTTERS - line of lots abutting streets obstructing			674	674.09
H				
HANDICAPPED PERSONS - disability retirement			294	294.10
HANDICAPPED PERSONS - parking spaces			430	430.02
HARBOR, MANISTEE - modification			1478	1478.04
HARBOR, MANISTEE - River, Lake and Harbor Regulations			670	
HARBOR COMMISSIONERS, BOARD OF			266	
HARNESSES - dogs			606	606.01
HAWKERS			858	
HAZARDOUS WASTE - discharge to sewers			1042	1042.27
HAZARDOUS WASTE - placement for collection; prohibited			1060	1060.09
HEALTH			674	
HEALTH INSURANCE - continuation of group health ins. for employees			294	
HEALTH OFFICER	13	13-4		
HEALTH, BOARD OF	13	13-9	256	
HEATERS - minimum standards for rental properties			1482	1482.03
HIGHWAYS - defacing or marring			658	658.02
HIGHWAYS – excavations; barricades or fences required			674	674.04
HIGHWAYS - maintenance of area between gutter line and line of lots			1024	1024.05
HIGHWAYS - minimum right of way widths			1248	1248.04
HIGHWAYS - obstructing			674	674.05.08
HIGHWAYS - power of City to use	13	13-3		
HIGHWAYS - restoration of upon completion of excavations			1022	1022.02 .04
HIGHWAYS - through			440	440.02
HIGHWAYS - use by public utilities	11			
HISTORIC DISTRICT			1280	
HISTORIC DISTRICT COMMISSION			257	
HORSES			606	
HOSES, FIRE - mutilating or driving over			658	658.04
HOSPITALIZATION - continuation of group health ins. for employees			294	294.26
HOUSING CODE - dangerous, unsightly or unsanitary conditions			1454	
HOUSING CODE - Michigan Building Code			1420	

CITY OF MANISTEE CHARTER AND CODIFIED ORDINANCE GENERAL INDEX	CHARTER		Code of Ordinance	
	Chapter	Section	Part	
			Chapter	Section

HOUSING CODE - moving of buildings			1462	
HOUSING CODE - numbering of buildings			1462	
HOUSING CODE - Property Maintenance Code			1480	
HOUSING CODE - radar, radio and television antennas			1468	
HOUSING CODE - Residential Rental Properties			1482	
HOUSING CODE - wharf and dock construction			1478	
HOUSING COMMISSION - generally			270	
HOUSING COMMISSION - retirement plan			294	294.17
HYDRANTS			1040	1040.06 .10
I				
ICE AND SNOW - Removal			674	674.07 .08
IMPROVEMENTS - address number specifications			1464	1464.03
IMPROVEMENTS - curbs in subdivisions			1248	1248.05
IMPROVEMENTS - funds	7	7-14		
IMPROVEMENTS - maintenance of area between gutter line & line of lots			1024	1024.05
IMPROVEMENTS - obstructing streets, alleys/sidewalks by materials			674	674.05
IMPROVEMENTS - protection of trees during			1026	1026.05 .06
IMPROVEMENTS - public			208	
IMPROVEMENTS - radar, radio and television antennas			1468	
IMPROVEMENTS - rental properties			1482	1482.03
IMPROVEMENTS - sidewalks			1024	1024.01
IMPROVEMENTS - subdivisions tentative approval; preliminary plat			1242	1242.01
IMPROVEMENTS - subdivisions			1250	
IMPROVEMENTS - wharves and docks			1478	
INCORPORATION - City	1	1-1		
INFRASTRUCTURE - curbs in subdivisions			1248	1248.05
INFRASTRUCTURE - funds	7	7-14		
INFRASTRUCTURE – maintenance; between gutter line and line of lots			1024	1024.05
INFRASTRUCTURE - obstructing streets, alleys & sidewalks by materials			674	674.05
INFRASTRUCTURE - protection of trees during			1026	1026.05 .06
INFRASTRUCTURE - public			208	
INFRASTRUCTURE - sidewalks			1024	1024.01
INFRASTRUCTURE - subdivisions tentative approval; preliminary plat			1242	1242.01
INFRASTRUCTURE - subdivisions			1250	
INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE			1610	
INITIATIVE AND REFERENDUM - generally	4	4-9		
INJURING - combined water and sewer system			1040	1040.12
INJURING - mutilating or driving over fire hoses			658	658.04
INJURING - public property generally			658	658.01
INJURING - streets			658	658.02
INJURING - tampering with and polluting wells			1040	1040.11
INJURING - trees			1026	1026.06 .07 .11
INJURING - vegetation in area between gutter line and line of lots			1024	1024.05
INSPECTIONS - cross connection control			1044	1044.03
INSPECTIONS - mechanical or electronic amusement devices			844	844.06

CITY OF MANISTEE CHARTER AND CODIFIED ORDINANCE GENERAL INDEX	CHARTER		Code of Ordinance	
	Chapter	Section	Part	
			Chapter	Section

INSPECTIONS - radio inspection			658	658.03.B
INSPECTIONS - rental properties			1482	1482.06
INSPECTIONS - sewers			1042	1042.22
INSPECTIONS - wharf and dock construction			1478	1478.02.D
INSURANCE - continuation of group health insurance for employees			294	294.26
INTERCEPTORS - grease, oil and sand			1042	1042.11
INTERFERENCE - lighting			674	674.06
INTERFERENCE - streets, alleys and sidewalks by building materials			674	674.05
INTERFERENCE - snow and ice			674	674.08
INTERGOVERNMENTAL RELATIONS	1			
INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE			1610	
INTERNATIONAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE			1480	
INTERPRETATION OF - Charter	1	1-4		
INTERPRETATION OF - Codified Ordinances			202	202.01
INTERSECTIONS			1248	1248.07
INTOXICATION - public				662.01.B.2
INVESTIGATIONS – by City	13	13-10		
INVESTIGATIONS - cross connection control			1044	1044.03
INVESTIGATIONS - mechanical or electronic amusement devices			844	844.06
INVESTIGATIONS - radio inspection			658	658.03.B
INVESTIGATIONS - rental properties			1482	1482.06
INVESTIGATIONS - sewers			1042	1042.22
INVESTIGATIONS - wharf and dock construction			1478	1478.02.D
INVESTMENT BOARD, GAS AND OIL			260	
INVESTMENTS - borrowing by City	10			
INVESTMENTS - Downtown Development Authority			282	282.09
INVESTMENTS - fiscal transition upon adoption of Charter	14	14-7		
INVESTMENTS - generally	7			
INVESTMENTS - investment of Employee Savings Plan funds			292	292.08
INVESTMENTS - investment by Retirement Board			294	294.36
INVESTMENTS - Motor Pool Fund			246	246.02
INVESTMENTS - public utilities	11	11-4		
ITINERANT MERCHANTS			858	
J				
JUKEBOXES			844	
JUNK - accumulation			674	674.11
JUNK - anti blight			650	
JUNK - burning			674	674.02
JUNK - collection and disposal			1060	
JUNK - depositing in Manistee River or Manistee Lake			670	670.02
JUNK - junk vehicles			415	
JUNK - responsibility of occupants of rental properties for disposal			1482	1482.05
JUNK - unlawful deposit in sewers of			1042	1042.04
JUNK VEHICLES - open storage, disabled, inoperable & abandoned			415	
JUSTICE COURT	6			

CITY OF MANISTEE CHARTER AND CODIFIED ORDINANCE GENERAL INDEX	CHARTER		Code of Ordinance	
	Chapter	Section	Part	
			Chapter	Section

K				
KENNELS - sanitation			606	606.07
KNIVES			690	
L				
LAKES - limitations within which docks can be built			1478	1478.01
LAKES - polluting			670	670.01 .02
LAKES - River, Lake and Harbor Regulations			670	
LAND - acquisition and disposal by City	13	13-1		
LAND - anti blight			650	
LAND - destruction of property			658	658.01
LAND - destruction of property			662	662.01
LAND - lot splits			1242	1242.04
LAND - maintenance of area between gutter line and line of lots			1024	1024.05
LAND - planting, removing, pruning, etc., of trees			1026	1026.07
LAND - rental properties			1482	
LAND - snow and ice removal			674	674.08
LAND - subdivisions			1248	
LAND - yard waste			1060	1060.06
LANDFILL			1060	1060.03
LANDLORDS - registration & inspection of Rental Units			1482	
LANDMARK - trees			1026	1026.08
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS - Chief of Police			234	
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS - Employee Savings Plan			292	
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS - Employees Retirement System			294	
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS - minimum employment standards			234	234.01
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS - Personnel Advisory Board			262	
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS - Retirement Board			294	294.19
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS - salaries, wages and fringe benefits	5	5-7		
LEASES - municipal motor vehicle fleet by Motor Pool			246	246.03
LEASES - rental properties			1482	
LEGISLATIVE AUTHORITY - Compensation Comm. recommendations			272	272.03
LEGISLATIVE AUTHORITY - cable television rates			816	816.06
LEGISLATIVE AUTHORITY - dangerous, unsightly or unsanitary cond.			1454	1454.01
LEGISLATIVE AUTHORITY - public improvements			208	208.03
LEGISLATIVE AUTHORITY - generally	2		214	
LEGISLATIVE AUTHORITY - guidelines			210	
LEGISLATIVE AUTHORITY - legislative power invested	4	4-1		
LEGISLATIVE AUTHORITY - management water supply/ sewage system			1040	1040.03
LEGISLATIVE AUTHORITY - policies			210	
LEGISLATIVE AUTHORITY/COUNCIL - initiatory or referendum petitions	4	4-14		
LEGISLATIVE AUTHORITY - promulgation rules/regulations Motor Pool			246	246.04
LEGISLATIVE AUTHORITY - promulgation of rules/ regulations parks			1062	1062.03
LEGISLATIVE AUTHORITY - reports of Board of Harbor Commissioners			266	266.03
LIBRARY	13			
LICENSING - business			850	850.02

CITY OF MANISTEE CHARTER AND CODIFIED ORDINANCE GENERAL INDEX	CHARTER		Code of Ordinance	
	Chapter	Section	Part	
			Chapter	Section

LICENSING - Council powers	13	13-4		
LICENSING - dogs			606	606.01
LICENSING - establishments selling alcoholic beverages			806	806.06
LICENSING - mechanical or electronic amusement devices			844	844.01
LICENSING/PERMITS - generally	11			
LICENSING/PERMITS - moving of buildings			1462	1462.01
LICENSING/PERMITS - open burning			674	674.01
LICENSING/PERMITS - outdoor service permit/alcoholic beverage			806	806.07
LICENSING/PERMITS - planting, removing, pruning, etc., of trees			1026	1026.07
LICENSING/PERMITS – temporary public utilities	11	11-9		
LIENS	8	8-8		
LIGHTS, WARNING AND BARRICADES - around excavations			1022	1022.03
LIGHTS, WARNING AND BARRICADES - around uncovered cellars			674	674.04
LIGHTS, WARNING AND BARRICADES - obstructions at night			674	674.06
LIMITATION OF ACTIONS	4	4-8		
LIQUOR - consumption in parks			1062	1062.02
LIQUOR - sales			806	
LIQUOR - public intoxication			662	662.01.B.2
LITTERING - generally			674	674.09
LITTERING - unlawful deposits of solid waste			1060	1060.03
LOITERING			662	662.01B.1
LOTS - acquisition and disposal by City	13	13-1		
LOTS - anti blight			650	
LOTS - destruction of property			658	658.01
LOTS - destruction of property			662	662.01
LOTS - lot splits			1242	1242.04
LOTS - maintenance of area; gutter line & line of lots abutting streets			1024	1024.05
LOTS - planting, removing, pruning, etc., of trees			1026	1026.07
LOTS - rental properties			1482	
LOTS - snow and ice removal			674	674.08
LOTS - subdivisions			1248	
LOTS - yard waste			1060	1060.06
LSD - use			662	662.01.B.1
M				
MAINS /CONNECTIONS - cross connection control			1044	
MAINS /CONNECTIONS - sewers			1042	1042.19 .28
MAINS /CONNECTIONS - tap-in charge			1040	1040.04.E
MAINS /CONNECTIONS - toilets to sewers			1042	1042.04
MAINTENANCE - curbs in subdivisions			1248	1248.05
MAINTENANCE - of area; gutter line & line of lots			1024	1024.05
MAINTENANCE - obstructing streets, alleys and sidewalks			674	674.05
MAINTENANCE - radar, radio and television antennas			1468	
MAINTENANCE - rental properties			1482	1482.03
MAINTENANCE - sidewalks			1024	1024.01
MAINTENANCE - subdivisions tentative approval of preliminary plat			1242	1242.01

CITY OF MANISTEE CHARTER AND CODIFIED ORDINANCE GENERAL INDEX	CHARTER		Code of Ordinance	
	Chapter	Section	Part	
			Chapter	Section

MAINTENANCE - wharves and docks			1478	
MANAGER, CITY - attendance at Council meetings	2	2-15		
MANAGER, CITY - authority re employees	2	2-10		
MANAGER, CITY- calculation of water and sewer rate increases			1040	1040.04.B.3
MANAGER, CITY - enforcement of excavation regulations			1022	1022.05
MANAGER, CITY - ex-officio member Harbor Commission			266	266.01
MANAGER, CITY - generally	5	5-1	220	
MANAGER, CITY - preparation of plans, etc., prior to			208	208.04
MANAGER, CITY - rules and regulations/ garbage and rubbish			1060	1060.02
MANAGER, CITY - Motor Pool			246	246.04
MANAGER, CITY - trees			1026	1026.10
MANAGER, CITY – review; initiatory petitions for public improvements			208	208.02
MANISTEE BLACKER AIRPORT AUTHORITY			286	
MANISTEE HARBOR - modification			1478	1478.04
MANISTEE HARBOR - River, Lake and Harbor Regulations			670	
MANISTEE LAKE AND RIVER - limitations dock construction			1478	1478.01
MANISTEE LAKE AND RIVER - polluting			670	670.01 .02
MANISTEE LAKE AND RIVER - River, Lake and Harbor Regulations			670	
MAPS - address map			1464	1464.02
MARIHUANA FACILITIES			866	
MARIHUANA, MEDICAL			864	
MARIJUANA - Paraphernalia			693	
MARIHUANA, Recreational			867	
MARIJUANA - use			662	662.01.B.1
MARINA OPERATION			1062	1062.05
MASTER PLAN - conformity of subdivisions			1248	1248.02
MASTER PLAN - generally			1222	
MAYOR - Compensation Commission recommendations re salary			272	272.03
MAYOR - generally	2	2-4	216	
MECHANICAL AMUSEMENT DEVICES - Coin			844	
MEDICAL COMMITTEE			294	294.10 .12
MEDICAL INSURANCE - continuation of group health ins. for employees			294	294.26
MEDICAL MARIHUANA			864	
MEDICAL MARIHUANA FACILITY			866	
MEETINGS - Board of Review, of	8	8-3		
MEETINGS - Board of Review, of	8	8-4		
MEMBER CONTRIBUTION FUND - Employees Retirement System			294	294.27
MERCANTILE USES - commercial centers in subdivisions			1248	1248.09
MERCANTILE USES - sales near established retail stores			850	850.05
MERCANTILE USES - snow and ice removal from sidewalks			674	674.07
MERCANTILE USES - unmetered water or sewer use			1040	1040.07
MERCANTILE USES - wastewater discharge regulations			1042	
MERCHANDISING - alcoholic beverages			806	
MERCHANDISING - near established retail stores			850	850.05
MERCHANDISING - peddlers and solicitors			858	

CITY OF MANISTEE CHARTER AND CODIFIED ORDINANCE GENERAL INDEX	CHARTER		Code of Ordinance	
	Chapter	Section	Part	
			Chapter	Section

MERCHANDISING - rabbits and baby poultry			606	606.09
MERCHANDISING - subdivisions tentative approval of preliminary plat			1242	1242.01
MERCHANTS - generally			850	
MERCHANTS - itinerant			858	
BUILDING CODE - dangerous, unsightly or unsanitary conditions			1454	
MICHIGAN BUILDING CODE			1420	
MICHIGAN VEHICLE CODE			411	
MILITARY SERVICE - credited service/ Employees Retirement System			292	292.05 .06
MINORS - alcoholic beverage sales to or purchases			806	806.03
MONEY/FINANCE - borrowing by City	10			
MONEY/FINANCE - Downtown Development Authority			282	282.09
MONEY/FINANCE - fiscal transition upon adoption of Charter	14	14-7		
MONEY/FINANCE - generally	7			
MONEY/FINANCE - investment of Employee Savings Plan funds			292	292.08
MONEY/FINANCE - investment of funds by Retirement Board			294	294.36
MONEY/FINANCE - Motor Pool Fund			246	246.02
MONEY/FINANCE - public utilities	11	11-4		
MORALS - public offenses			662	662.01
MOTOR POOL			246	
MOTOR POOL FUND			246	246.02
MOTOR VEHICLES - Motor Pool			246	
MOTOR VEHICLES - parking			430	
MOTOR VEHICLES - use in posted public areas			440	440.03
MOVING OF BUILDINGS			1462	
MSHDA - Low or Moderate Income Housing			1489	
MSHDA - Michigan State Housing Development Authority			1489	
MUNICIPAL CIVIL INFRACTIONS			203	
MUNICIPAL CIVIL INFRACTIONS - Citations			203	203.03 .04
MUNICIPAL CIVIL INFRACTIONS - General Penalty			202	202.99
MUNICIPAL CIVIL INFRACTIONS - Schedule of Fines			203	203.06
MUNICIPAL CIVIL INFRACTIONS - Violations Bureau			203	203.05
MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES - City personnel	5	5-6		
MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES - Employee Savings Plan			292	
MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES - Employees Retirement System			294	
MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES - Generally			290	
MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES - Housing Commission			270	270.04
MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES - salaries, wages and fringe benefits	5	5-7		
MUNICIPALITY/CITY - abatement of nuisances			654	654.03
MUNICIPALITY/CITY - control of sewer discharges			1042	1042.19
MUNICIPALITY/CITY - damage claims against	13	13-11		
MUNICIPALITY/CITY - express powers	13	13-5		
MUNICIPALITY/CITY - general powers re utilities	11	11-1		
MUNICIPALITY/CITY - special collection charges; garbage/rubbish			1060	1060.10
MUNICIPALITY/CITY - wards and boundaries	1	1-2		
MUNICIPALITY/CITY - wards and boundaries	3	3-1		

CITY OF MANISTEE CHARTER AND CODIFIED ORDINANCE GENERAL INDEX	CHARTER		Code of Ordinance	
	Chapter	Section	Part	
			Chapter	Section

MUNICIPALITY/CITY - wards and boundaries	<i>Appendix 1</i>			
N				
NARCOTICS/DRUGS - Paraphernalia			662	662.01.B.1
NARCOTICS/DRUGS - use			674	674.09
NATIONAL CATEGORICAL PRETREATMENT STANDARDS			1042	1042.08
NEIGHBORHOOD RESTORATION AND BEAUTIFICATION COMMISSION			275	
NEPOTISM	2	2-12		
NEWSPAPERS/ PUBLICATION - noncompliance with sewer regulations			1042	1042.24
NEWSPAPERS/ PUBLICATION - ordinances	4	4-4		
NOISE DISTURBANCES - barking or howling dogs			606	606.05
NOISE DISTURBANCES – in parks			1062	1062.01
NOISE DISTURBANCES - noise-creating activities			662	662.02
NON-MOTORIZED TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE			263	
NOMINATIONS/ELECTIONS - Charter	14	14-2		
NOMINATIONS/ELECTIONS - Council	2	2-5		
NOMINATIONS/ELECTIONS - generally	3			
NOMINATIONS/ELECTIONS - initiative and referendum	4	4-9		
NONPROFIT ORGANIZATIONS – exempt; peddling/soliciting prohibition			858	858.03
NOTICES			202	202.04
NOXIOUS ODORS			674	674.02
NUISANCES - abatement of dangerous, unsightly/unsanitary conditions	13	13-2		
NUISANCES - accumulation of garbage and rubbish			674	674.11
NUISANCES - animals			606	606.02
NUISANCES - attractive			674	674.03
NUISANCES - generally			654	
NUISANCES - trees on private property			1026	1026.09
NUISANCES - uninvited peddling or soliciting			858	858.01 .02
NUISANCES - dangerous, unsightly or unsanitary conditions			1454	
NUMBERING OF BUILDINGS			1464	
O				
OATH OF OFFICE - Council	2	2-7		
OATH OF OFFICE - officers and employees	13	13-14		
OBSCENITY			662	662.01.B.8
OBSTRUCTIONS - lighting			674	674.06
OBSTRUCTIONS - streets, alleys and sidewalks by building materials			674	674.05
OBSTRUCTIONS - snow and ice			674	674.08
ODORS, NOXIOUS			674	674.02
OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES - authority of Council and Manager	2	2-10		
OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES - City personnel	5	5-6		
OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES - Employee Savings Plan			292	
OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES - Employees Retirement System			294	
OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES - minimum employment standards				
OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES - generally			290	
OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES - Housing Commission			270	270.04
OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES - Personnel Advisory Board			262	

CITY OF MANISTEE CHARTER AND CODIFIED ORDINANCE GENERAL INDEX	CHARTER		Code of Ordinance	
	Chapter	Section	Part	
			Chapter	Section

OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES - Retirement Board			294	294.19
OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES - salaries, wages and fringe benefits	5	5-7		
OFFICIAL STANDARDS			204	
OIL - interceptors in sewers			1042	1042.11
OIL - revenues from			260	260.05
OIL AND GAS - Charter Protection	2			
OIL AND GAS - Income Account			260	260.05
OIL AND GAS - Investment Board			260	
ONE-WAY STREETS			440	440.01
OPEN BURNING			674	674.01
OPEN SPACES - subdivisions			1248	1248.02
OPENINGS - barricades or fences required around			674	674.04
OPENINGS - generally			1022	
ORDINANCES/ RESOLUTIONS - Codified Ordinances			202	
ORDINANCES/ RESOLUTIONS - dangerous, unsightly/unsanitary cond.			1454	1454.01
ORDINANCES/ RESOLUTIONS - initiative and referendum	4	4-9		
ORDINANCES/ RESOLUTIONS - generally	4		218	
ORDINANCES/ RESOLUTIONS - procedure ordinance for special assess.	9	9-2		
OUTDOOR SERVICE PERMIT			806	806.07
P				
P.E.G. COMMISSION (Public Access Television)			288	
PARAPHERNALIA, DRUG			693	
PARKING			430	
PARKING TICKETS			420	420.05
PARKING VIOLATIONS BUREAU				
PARKS CHARTER PROTECTION - Douglas Park	2	2-1.C		
PARKS CHARTER PROTECTION - Man-Made Lake	2	2-1.C		
PARKS CHARTER PROTECTION - Memorial Park	2	2-1.C		
PARKS CHARTER PROTECTION - North Duffy Park	2	2-1.C		
PARKS CHARTER PROTECTION - Red Szymarek Park	2	2-1.C		
PARKS AND RECREATION			1062	
PARKS AND BEAUTIFICATION COMMISSION			289	
PARKS DEPARTMENT			244	
PAVEMENT - restoration of upon completion of excavations			1022	1022.02 .04
PAY/COMPENSATION - Council	2	2-8		
PAY/COMPENSATION - officers and employees	5	5-7		
PAYMENT IN LIEU OF TAXES			1489	
PEACE DISTURBANCES - barking or howling dogs			606	606.05
PEACE DISTURBANCES - in parks			1062	1062.01
PEACE DISTURBANCES - noise-creating activities			662	662.02
PEDDLERS AND SOLICITORS			858	
PENALTIES - general Code			202	202.99
PENALTIES - maximum	4	4-7		
PENALTIES - Subdivision Regulations			1242	1242.99
PENALTIES - Uniform Traffic Code			410	410.99

CITY OF MANISTEE CHARTER AND CODIFIED ORDINANCE GENERAL INDEX	CHARTER		Code of Ordinance	
	Chapter	Section	Part	
			Chapter	Section

PENS, ANIMAL			606	
PENSION PAYMENT FUND - Employees Retirement System			294	294.31
PENSIONS - Charter Retirement System	12			
PENSIONS - Employees Retirement System			294	
PERFORMANCE BONDS	13	13-12		
PERMITS - generally	11			
PERMITS - moving of buildings			1462	1462.01
PERMITS - open burning			674	674.01
PERMITS - outdoor service permit for alcoholic beverage sales			806.07	806.07
PERMITS - planting, removing, pruning, etc.,; trees on public property			1026	1026.07
PERMITS – temporary public utilities	11	11-9		
PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX	8	8-12		
PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX	8	8-13		
PERSONNEL – City personnel	5	5-6		
PERSONNEL – Employee Savings Plan			292	
PERSONNEL – Employees Retirement System			294	
PERSONNEL – Generally			290	
PERSONNEL – Housing Commission			270	270.04
PERSONNEL – salaries, wages and fringe benefits	5	5-7		
PERSONNEL ADVISORY BOARD			262	
PERSONNEL DIRECTOR City Manager	5	5-6		
PERSONS - offenses against			662	662.01
PESTS/ANIMALS			606	
PETITIONS - elections	3	3-4		
PETITIONS - initiative and referendum	4	4-10		
PETITIONS - public improvements			208	208.02 .03
PINBALL MACHINES - coin machines			844	
P.I.L.O.T (Payment in Lieu of Taxes)			1489	
PLANNING COMMISSION - generally			1220	
PLANNING COMMISSION - review of sketch of plats of subdivisions			1242	1242.02
PLANS - Employee Savings Plan			292	
PLANS - Employees Retirement System coverage plans			294	294.16
PLANS - establishment of standards for acceptance	13	13-6		
PLANS - Master Plan			1222	
PLANS - public improvements			208	208.04
PLANS - recording	13	13-7		
PLATS/SUBDIVISIONS - alleys layout			1248	1248.03
PLATS/SUBDIVISIONS - application			1240	1240.03
PLATS/SUBDIVISIONS - blocks layout			1248	1248.03
PLATS/SUBDIVISIONS - commercial centers			1248	1248.09
PLATS/SUBDIVISIONS - conformity to State Plat Act/State Plat Manual			1246	1246.02
PLATS/SUBDIVISIONS - conformity of lots to Zoning Code			1248	1248.08
PLATS/SUBDIVISIONS - conformity to Master Plan			1248	1248.02
PLATS/SUBDIVISIONS - design standards			1248	
PLATS/SUBDIVISIONS - easements for utilities			1248	1248.04

CITY OF MANISTEE CHARTER AND CODIFIED ORDINANCE GENERAL INDEX	CHARTER		Code of Ordinance	
	Chapter	Section	Part	
			Chapter	Section

PLATS/SUBDIVISIONS - final plats			1246	
PLATS/SUBDIVISIONS - general provisions and definitions			1240	
PLATS/SUBDIVISIONS - installation of curbs			1248	1248.05
PLATS/SUBDIVISIONS - intersections			1248	1248.07
PLATS/SUBDIVISIONS - lots, generally			1248	1248.08
PLATS/SUBDIVISIONS - lots, split			1242	1242.04
PLATS/SUBDIVISIONS - minimum right of way widths			1248	1248.04
PLATS/SUBDIVISIONS - open spaces			1248	1248.02.C
PLATS/SUBDIVISIONS - pre-application procedure			1242	1242.02
PLATS/SUBDIVISIONS - preliminary plats, generally			1244	
PLATS/SUBDIVISIONS – prelim. plats tent. appr. prior to sale/ construction			1242	1242.01
PLATS/SUBDIVISIONS - purposes			1242	1242.04
PLATS/SUBDIVISIONS - re-subdivision of land			1242	1242.04
PLATS/SUBDIVISIONS - reservation of special features			1248	1248.02.C
PLATS/SUBDIVISIONS - streets, grades, curves and sight distances			1248	1248.06
PLATS/SUBDIVISIONS - streets, layout			1248	1248.03
PLATS/SUBDIVISIONS - streets, minimum right of way widths			1248	1248.04
PLATS/SUBDIVISIONS - streets, surfacing			1248	1248.05
PLATS/SUBDIVISIONS - Subdivision Committee, composition; duties			1242	1242.03
PLATS/SUBDIVISIONS - Subdivision Committee, review of sketch plats			1242	1242.02
PLATS/SUBDIVISIONS - Subdivision Committee duties			1242	
PLATS/SUBDIVISIONS - utility easements			1248	1248.04
PLATS/SUBDIVISIONS - variances			1242	1242.04
PLUMBING - installation and connection of toilets to sewers required			1042	1042.04
PLUMBING - minimum standards for rental properties			1482	1482.03
POLICE, CHIEF - enforcement of excavation regulations			1022	1022.05
POLICE, CHIEF – enforcement and inspection; amusement devices			844	844.06
POLICE, CHIEF – generally			234	
POLICE DEPARTMENT - enforcement and amusement devices			844	844.06
POLICE DEPARTMENT - generally			234	
POLICE DEPARTMENT - retirement plan			294	294.19
POLICE OFFICERS – Chief of Police			234	
POLICE OFFICERS - Employee Savings Plan			292	
POLICE OFFICERS - Employees Retirement System			294	
POLICE OFFICERS - minimum employment standards			234	234.01
POLICE OFFICERS - Personnel Advisory Board			262	
POLICE OFFICERS - Retirement Board			294	294.19
POLICE OFFICERS - salaries, wages and fringe benefits	5	5-7		
POLLUTION - air			674	674.02
POLLUTION - water			1042	1042.04
POLLUTION - Manistee River and Lake			670	670.01 .02
POLLUTION - notice of unsafe			1044	1044.04
POLLUTION - solid or liquid wastes			1042	1042.04
POLLUTION - wells			1040	1040.11
POTW - SEWER DEPARTMENT			242	

CITY OF MANISTEE CHARTER AND CODIFIED ORDINANCE GENERAL INDEX	CHARTER		Code of Ordinance	
	Chapter	Section	Part	
			Chapter	Section

POWERS - City	1	1-3		
POWERS - City	13	13-5		
POWERS - Council	2	2-1		
PRECINCTS	3	3-1		
PRIVATE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEMS - open			674	674.03
PRIVATE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEMS - permitted			1042	1042.05
PRIVATE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEMS - prohibited			1042	1042.04
PROCESSOR FACILITIES – Medical Marihuana			866	866.08
PROPERTY - acquisition and disposal by City	13	13-1		
PROPERTY – anti blight			650	
PROPERTY – destruction of property			658	658.01
PROPERTY – destruction of property			662	662.01
PROPERTY - lot splits			1242	1242.04
PROPERTY - maintenance of area between gutter line and line of lots			1024	1024.05
PROPERTY – planting, removing, pruning, etc., of trees			1026	1026.07
PROPERTY – rental properties			1482	
PROPERTY – snow and ice removal			674	674.08
PROPERTY - subdivisions			1248	
PROPERTY – yard waste			1060	1060.06
PROPERTY – succession of City	14	14-5		
PROPERTY – taxation of	8			
PROPERTY – use of motor vehicles in posted public areas			440	440.03
PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE			1480	
PROPERTY DESTRUCTION - combined water and sewer system			1040	1040.12
PROPERTY DESTRUCTION - mutilating or driving over fire hoses			658	658.04
PROPERTY DESTRUCTION - public property generally			658	658.01
PROPERTY DESTRUCTION - streets			658	658.02
PROPERTY DESTRUCTION - tampering with and polluting wells			1040	1040.11
PROPERTY DESTRUCTION - trees			1026	1026.06 .07 .11
PROPERTY DESTRUCTION – vegetation; between gutter line/ line of lots			1024	1024.05
PROSECUTION - time limit	4	4-8		
PROSTITUTION			662	662.01.B.17
PUBLIC, EDUCATION, AND GOVERNMENT - P.E.G. Commission			288	
PUBLIC, EDUCATION, AND GOVERNMENT – public access			288	
PUBLIC HEARINGS - ordinances	4	4-4		
PUBLIC MEETINGS - Board of Review	8	8-3		
PUBLIC MEETINGS - Board of Review	8	8-4		
PUBLIC NOTICES			202	202.04
PUBLIC NUISANCES - abatement	13	13-2		
PUBLIC NUISANCES - accumulation of garbage and rubbish			674	674.11
PUBLIC NUISANCES - animals			606	606.02
PUBLIC NUISANCES - attractive			674	674.03
PUBLIC NUISANCES - generally			654	
PUBLIC NUISANCES - trees on private property			1026	1026.09
PUBLIC NUISANCES - uninvited peddling, soliciting			858	858.01 .02

CITY OF MANISTEE CHARTER AND CODIFIED ORDINANCE GENERAL INDEX	CHARTER		Code of Ordinance	
	Chapter	Section	Part	
			Chapter	Section

PUBLIC NUISANCES - dangerous, unsightly or unsanitary conditions			1454	
PUBLIC OFFICIALS – authority of Council and Manager	2	2-10		
PUBLIC OFFICIALS - City personnel	5	5-6		
PUBLIC OFFICIALS - Employee Savings Plan			292	
PUBLIC OFFICIALS - Employees Retirement System			294	
PUBLIC OFFICIALS - minimum employment standards				
PUBLIC OFFICIALS - generally			290	
PUBLIC OFFICIALS - Housing Commission			270	270.04
PUBLIC OFFICIALS - Personnel Advisory Board			262	
PUBLIC OFFICIALS - Retirement Board			294	294.19
PUBLIC OFFICIALS - salaries, wages and fringe benefits	5	5-7		
PUBLIC SAFETY, DIRECTOR - generally			232	
PUBLIC SAFETY, DIRECTOR - issuance of permits for open burning			674	674.01
PUBLIC UTILITIES - address numbers of utility services			1464	1464.01
PUBLIC UTILITIES - easements in subdivisions			1248	1248.04
PUBLIC UTILITIES - generally	11			
PUBLIC WAYS - defacing or marring of			658	658.02
PUBLIC WAYS - maintenance; between gutter line & line of lots			1024	1024.05
PUBLIC WAYS - obstructing			674	674.05 .08
PUBLIC WAYS - one-way			440	440.01
PUBLIC WAYS - power of City to use	13	13-3		
PUBLIC WAYS - through			440	440.02
PUBLIC WAYS - use by public utilities	11			
PUBLIC WORKS, DEPARTMENT OF			238	
PUBLICATION - names of industrial users; noncompliance with regulations			1042	1042.24
PUBLICATION - ordinances	4	4-4		
PURCHASING - alcoholic beverages by minors			806	806.03
PURCHASING - generally	7	7-13		
R				
RABBITS			606	
RADAR - antennas			1468	
RADIO INSPECTOR			658	658.03
RADIOS - antennas			1468	
RADIOS - interference with reception			658	658.03
RAMSDELL GOVERNING BOARD			253	
RAZING/DEMOLITION – of unsafe structures			1454	1454.04
REAL ESTATE/PROPERTY - acquisition and disposal by City	13	13-1		
REAL ESTATE/PROPERTY – anti blight			650	
REAL ESTATE/PROPERTY – destruction of property			658	658.01
REAL ESTATE/PROPERTY – destruction of property			662	662.01
REAL ESTATE/PROPERTY - lot splits			1242	1242.04
REAL ESTATE/PROPERTY – maintenance; between gutter line/ line of lots			1024	1024.05
REAL ESTATE/PROPERTY – planting, removing, pruning, etc., of trees			1026	1026.07
REAL ESTATE/PROPERTY – rental properties			1482	
REAL ESTATE/PROPERTY – snow and ice removal			674	674.08

CITY OF MANISTEE CHARTER AND CODIFIED ORDINANCE GENERAL INDEX	CHARTER		Code of Ordinance	
	Chapter	Section	Part	
			Chapter	Section

REAL ESTATE/PROPERTY - subdivisions			1248	
REAL ESTATE/PROPERTY – yard waste			1060	1060.06
REAL ESTATE/PROPERTY – succession of City	14	14-5		
REAL ESTATE/PROPERTY – taxation	8			
REAL ESTATE/PROPERTY – use of motor vehicles in posted public areas			440	440.03
REAL ESTATE TAX	8	8-14		
RECALL	3	3-7		
RECORDS - ordinances	4	4-5		
RECORDS - plats			1246	1246.01.D
RECORDS - preservation and destruction	13	13-8		
RECREATIONAL MARIHUANA			867	
RECREATION, PARKS			1062	
RECYCLING - mandatory yard waste recycling/composting program			1060	1060.06
REFERENDUM, INITIATIVE	4	4-9		
REFRIGERATORS - abandoned			674	674.03
REFUSE/GARBAGE AND RUBBISH - accumulation			674	674.11
REFUSE/GARBAGE AND RUBBISH - burning			674	674.02
REFUSE/GARBAGE AND RUBBISH - collection and disposal			1060	
REFUSE/GARBAGE AND RUBBISH - Manistee River/ Manistee Lake			670	670.02
REFUSE/GARBAGE AND RUBBISH - junk vehicles			415	
REFUSE/GARBAGE AND RUBBISH - responsibility of rental properties			1482	1482.05
REFUSE/GARBAGE AND RUBBISH - unlawful deposit in sewers			1042	1042.04
REGISTRATION/LICENSING - business			850	850.02
REGISTRATION/LICENSING - Council powers	13	13-4		
REGISTRATION/LICENSING - dogs			606	606.01
REGISTRATION/LICENSING - establishments selling alcoholic beverages			806	806.06
REGISTRATION/LICENSING – mechanical electronic amusement devices			844	844.01
REGISTRATION/LICENSING - generally	11			
REGISTRATION/LICENSING - moving of buildings			1462	1462.01
REGISTRATION/LICENSING - open burning			674	674.01
REGISTRATION/LICENSING - outdoor service permit; alcohol			806	806.07
REGISTRATION/LICENSING - planting, removing, pruning, etc., of trees			1026	1026.07
REGISTRATION/LICENSING – temporary public utilities	11	11-9		
REMOVAL FROM OFFICE - equitable			202	202.99.B
RENTAL PROPERTIES			1482	
REPAIRS - curbs in subdivisions			1248	1248.05
REPAIRS – maintenance; between gutter line and line of lots			1024	1024.05
REPAIRS - obstructing streets, alleys and sidewalks by materials			674	674.05
REPAIRS - protection of trees			1026	1026.05 .06
REPAIRS - radar, radio and television antennas			1468	
REPAIRS - rental properties			1482	1482.03
REPAIRS - sidewalks			1024	1024.01
REPAIRS – subdivisions tentative approval of preliminary plat			1242	1242.01
REPAIRS - wharves and docks			1478	
REPEALER			202	202.06 .07

CITY OF MANISTEE CHARTER AND CODIFIED ORDINANCE GENERAL INDEX	CHARTER		Code of Ordinance	
	Chapter	Section	Part	
			Chapter	Section

REPORTS - sewer discharges			1042	1042.20 .26
RESIDENCES – address number specifications			1464	
RESIDENCES – blight			650	
RESIDENCES – dangerous			1454	
RESIDENCES – moving of			1464	
RESIDENCES – rental properties			1482	
RESIDENCES - sewers			1042	1042.06
RESIDENCES – unsafe	13	13-2		
RESOLUTIONS AND ORDINANCES – Codified Ordinances			202	
RESOLUTIONS AND ORDINANCES –by Council			1454	1454.01
RESOLUTIONS AND ORDINANCES – initiative and referendum	4	4-9		
RESOLUTIONS AND ORDINANCES – generally	4		218	
RESOLUTIONS AND ORDINANCES – procedure for special assessments	9	9-2		
RETAIL STORES - commercial centers in subdivisions			1248	1248.09
RETAIL STORES - registration			850	
RETAIL STORES - sales by merchants near established retail stores			850	850.05
RETAIL STORES – snow and ice removal from sidewalks			674	674.07
RETAIL STORES - unmetered water or sewer use			1040	1040.07
RETAIL STORES - wastewater discharge regulations			1042	
RETIREMENT - Charter Retirement System	12			
RETIREMENT - Employees Retirement System			294	
RETIREMENT BOARD			294	294.35 .36
REVIEW, BOARD OF	8	8-3	258	
RIFLES			690	
RIGHT OF ENTRY - Radio Inspector			658	658.03.B
RIGHT OF ENTRY - rental properties			1482	1482.06
RIGHT OF ENTRY - sewers			1042	1042.22
RIGHT OF ENTRY - wharf and dock construction			1478	1478.02.D
RIVER STREET - Traffic Flow & Amenities			1028	
RIVERS - limitations within which docks can be built			1478	1478.01
RIVERS - polluting			670	670.01 .02
RIVERS - River, Lake and Harbor Regulations			670	
ROADWAYS - defacing or marring			658	658.02
ROADWAYS – excavations, barricades or fences required			674	674.04
ROADWAYS – maintenance; between gutter line and line of lots			1024	1024.05
ROADWAYS - minimum right of way widths			1248	1248.04
ROADWAYS - obstructing			674	674.05 .08
ROADWAYS - power of City to use	13	13-3		
ROADWAYS - restoration of upon completion of excavations			1022	1022.02 .04
ROADWAYS - through			440	440.02
ROADWAYS - use by public utilities	11			
RUBBISH AND GARBAGE - accumulation			674	674.11
RUBBISH AND GARBAGE - burning			674	674.02
RUBBISH AND GARBAGE - collection and disposal			1060	
RUBBISH AND GARBAGE - depositing in Manistee River or Manistee Lake			670	670.02

CITY OF MANISTEE CHARTER AND CODIFIED ORDINANCE GENERAL INDEX	CHARTER		Code of Ordinance	
	Chapter	Section	Part	
			Chapter	Section

RUBBISH AND GARBAGE - junk vehicles			415	
RUBBISH AND GARBAGE - responsibility of rental properties			1482	1482.05
RUBBISH AND GARBAGE - unlawful deposit in sewers			1042	1042.04
RULES OF CONSTRUCTION - Charter	1	1-4		
RULES OF CONSTRUCTION - Codified Ordinances			202	202.01
S				
SAFETY			674	
SAFETY COMPLIANCE FACILITY – Medical Marihuana			866	866.07
SAFETY, DIRECTOR - generally			232	
SAFETY, DIRECTOR - issuance of permits for open burning			674	674.01
SALARIES/COMPENSATION - Council	2	2-8		
SALARIES/COMPENSATION - officers and employees	5	5-7		
SALES - alcoholic beverages			806	
SALES - peddlers and solicitors			858	
SALES - rabbits and baby poultry			606	606.09
SALES - subdivisions tentative approval of preliminary plat required			1242	1242.01
SAND - dust from			674	674.10
SAND - interceptors in sewers			1042	1042.11
SANITATION - dangerous, unsightly or unsanitary conditions			1454	
SANITATION - generally			674	
SAVING CLAUSE - Charter	3	3-18		
SAVING CLAUSE - Codified Ordinances			202	202.05
SAVINGS PLAN ADMINISTRATOR			292	292.07 .08
SAVINGS PLAN, EMPLOYEE			292	
SCRAP VEHICLES – Junk Vehicles			415	
SECURE TRANSPORTER FACILITEIS – Medical Marihuana			866	866.09
SEMI-TRACTOR TRAILER			430	430.03
SEPARABILITY - Charter	3	3-18		
SEPARABILITY - Codified Ordinances			202	202.05
SEPTIC TANKS - open			674	674.03
SEPTIC TANKS – permitted			1042	1042.05
SEPTIC TANKS - prohibited			1042	1042.04
SEWER DEPARTMENT-POTW			242	
SEWERS - acceptance of unusual industrial wastes			1042	1042.15
SEWERS - accidental discharges			1042	1042.14
SEWERS - bypasses			1042	1042.17
SEWERS - combined water supply and sewage disposal system			1040	
SEWERS - discharge prohibitions			1042	1042.07
SEWERS - enforcement actions; remedies			1042	1042.31
SEWERS - hazardous discharges			1042	1042.27
SEWERS – Inspections and sampling			1042	1042.22
SEWERS - monitoring facilities			1042	1042.21
SEWERS - rates			1040	1040.04
SEWERS - rates			1042	1042.18
SEWERS - suspension and termination of service			1042	1042.31

CITY OF MANISTEE CHARTER AND CODIFIED ORDINANCE GENERAL INDEX	CHARTER		Code of Ordinance	
	Chapter	Section	Part	
			Chapter	Section

SEWERS - upsets			1042	1042.16
SEWERS - wastewater discharge regulations			1042	
SEX OFFENSES - prostitution			662	662.01.B.17
SIDEWALKS - animals			606	606.08
SIDEWALKS - generally			1024	
SIDEWALKS – obstructing building materials			674	674.05
SIDEWALKS – snow and ice removal			674	674.07 .08
SIGNS - access channel sign			670	670.04
SMOKE DETECTORS			1482	1482.04
SNOW AND ICE - removal			674	674.07 .08
SOLICITORS			858	
SOLID WASTE - accumulation			674	674.11
SOLID WASTE - burning			674	674.02
SOLID WASTE - collection and disposal			1060	
SOLID WASTE - depositing in Manistee River or Manistee Lake			670	670.02
SOLID WASTE - junk vehicles			415	
SOLID WASTE - responsibility of rental properties for disposal			1482	1482.05
SOLID WASTE - unlawful deposit in sewers			1042	1042.04
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS	9 10	10-3		
SPECIFICATIONS/CONSTRUCTION - curbs in subdivisions			1248	1248.05
SPECIFICATIONS/CONSTRUCTION - maintenance			1024	1024.05
SPECIFICATIONS/CONSTRUCTION - obstructing by materials			674	674.05
SPECIFICATIONS/CONSTRUCTION - protection of trees during			1026	1026.05 .06
SPECIFICATIONS/CONSTRUCTION - radar, radio and television antennas			1468	
SPECIFICATIONS/CONSTRUCTION - rental properties			1482	1482.03
SPECIFICATIONS/CONSTRUCTION - sidewalks			1024	1024.01
SPECIFICATIONS/CONSTRUCTION – subdivisions tentative approval			1242	1242.01
SPECIFICATIONS/CONSTRUCTION - wharves and docks			1478	
STANDARDS - official			204	
STATE PLAT ACT - conformity of subdivision plats			1246	1246.02
STATE PLAT MANUAL - conformity of subdivision plats			1246	
STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS	4	4-8		
STOP COCKS			1040	1040.10
STOP GATES			1040	1040.10
STORES - commercial centers in subdivisions			1248	1248.09
STORES - sales by merchants near established retail stores			850	850.05
STORES – snow and ice removal from sidewalks			674	674.07
STORES - unmetered water or sewer use			1040	1040.07
STORES - wastewater discharge regulations			1042	
STREET ADDRESS ADMINISTRATOR			1464	1464.03
STREET PERFORMERS			860	
STREET - defacing or marring			658	658.02
STREET – excavations, barricades or fences required around			674	674.04
STREET – maintenance; between gutter line and line of lots abutting			1024	1024.05
STREET - minimum right of way widths			1248	1248.04

CITY OF MANISTEE CHARTER AND CODIFIED ORDINANCE GENERAL INDEX	CHARTER		Code of Ordinance	
	Chapter	Section	Part	
			Chapter	Section

STREET - obstructing			674	674.05 .08
STREET – one-way			440	440.01
STREET - power of City to use	13	13-3		
STREET - restoration of upon completion of excavations			1022	1022.02 .04
STREET - through			440	440.02
STREET - use by public utilities	11			
STRUCTURES – address number specifications			1464	
STRUCTURES – blight			650	
STRUCTURES – dangerous			1454	
STRUCTURES – moving of			1464	
STRUCTURES – rental properties			1482	
STRUCTURES - sewers			1042	1042.06
STRUCTURES – unsafe	13	13-2		
SUBDIVISIONS - alleys layout			1248	1248.03
SUBDIVISIONS - application			1240	1240.03
SUBDIVISIONS - blocks layout			1248	1248.03
SUBDIVISIONS - commercial centers			1248	1248.09
SUBDIVISIONS - conformity to State Plat Act and State Plat Manual			1246	1246.02
SUBDIVISIONS - conformity of lots to Zoning Code			1248	1248.08
SUBDIVISIONS - conformity to Master Plan			1248	1248.02
SUBDIVISIONS - design standards			1248	
SUBDIVISIONS - easements for utilities			1248	1248.04
SUBDIVISIONS - final plats			1246	
SUBDIVISIONS - general provisions and definitions			1240	
SUBDIVISIONS - installation of curbs			1248	1248.05
SUBDIVISIONS - intersections			1248	1248.07
SUBDIVISIONS - lots, generally			1248	1248.08
SUBDIVISIONS - lots, split			1242	1242.04
SUBDIVISIONS - minimum right of way widths			1248	1248.04
SUBDIVISIONS - open spaces			1248	1248.02.C
SUBDIVISIONS - pre-application procedure			1242	1242.02
SUBDIVISIONS - preliminary plats, generally			1244	
SUBDIVISIONS – prelim. plats, tentative approval prior to sale or construction			1242	1242.01
SUBDIVISIONS purposes			1242	1242.04
SUBDIVISIONS - re-subdivision of land			1242	1242.04
SUBDIVISIONS - reservation of special features			1248	1248.02.C
SUBDIVISIONS - streets, grades, curves and sight distances for			1248	1248.06
SUBDIVISIONS - streets, layout			1248	1248.03
SUBDIVISIONS - streets, minimum right of way widths			1248	1248.04
SUBDIVISIONS - streets, surfacing			1248	1248.05
SUBDIVISIONS - Subdivision Committee, composition; duties			1242	1242.03
SUBDIVISIONS - Subdivision Committee, review of sketch plats			1242	1242.02
SUBDIVISIONS - Subdivision Committee duties			1242	
SUBDIVISIONS - utility easements			1248	1248.04
SUBDIVISIONS - variances			1242	1242.04

CITY OF MANISTEE CHARTER AND CODIFIED ORDINANCE GENERAL INDEX	CHARTER		Code of Ordinance	
	Chapter	Section	Part	
			Chapter	Section

SUBDIVISION COMMITTEE - composition; duties			1242	1242.03
SUBDIVISION COMMITTEE - review of subdivision sketch plats			1242	1242.02
SUPERVISORS, BOARD OF	2	2-18		
SURCHARGES			202	202.99.B
SURETY BONDS	13	13-6		
SUSPICIOUS PERSONS/LOITERING			662	662.01B.1
SWIMMING -certain portions of Manistee River			670	670.03
SWIMMING -nude			662	662.01.B.7
T				
TAMPERING/PROPERTY DESTRUCTION - combined water/sewer system			1040	1040.12
TAMPERING/PROPERTY DESTRUCTION –fire hoses			658	658.04
TAMPERING/PROPERTY DESTRUCTION - public property generally			658	658.01
TAMPERING/PROPERTY DESTRUCTION - streets			658	658.02
TAMPERING/PROPERTY DESTRUCTION - tampering / polluting wells			1040	1040.11
TAMPERING/PROPERTY DESTRUCTION - trees			1026	1026.06 .07 .11
TAMPERING/PROPERTY DESTRUCTION - vegetation			1024	1024.05
TAP-INS/CONNECTIONS - cross connection control			1044	
TAP-INS/CONNECTIONS - sewers			1042	1042.19 .28
TAP-INS/CONNECTIONS - tap-in charge			1040	1040.04.E
TAP-INS/CONNECTIONS - toilets to sewers			1042	1042.04
TAXATION/ASSESSMENTS for public improvements			208	208.06
TAXATION/ASSESSMENTS tax roll	8	8-2	208	208.06 .07
TAXATION/ASSESSMENTS special	9 10	10-3		
TELECOMMUNICATION			810	
TELEVISION - antennas			1468	
TELEVISION - cable			816	
TELEVISION - interference with reception			658	658.03
TENANTS - Registration of Rental Dwellings			1482	1482.04
TENANTS - Inspections of Rental Dwellings			1482	1482.05
THROUGH STREETS			440	440.02
TICKETS, TRAFFIC			420	420.05
TOILETS - installation and connection to public sewers required			1042	1042.04
TRAFFIC CODE			410	
TRAFFIC CONTROL			440	
TRAFFIC TICKETS			420	420.05
TRANSFERS/SALES - alcoholic beverages			806	
TRANSFERS/SALES - peddlers and solicitors			858	
TRANSFERS/SALES - rabbits and baby poultry			606	606.09
TRANSFERS/SALES - tentative approval of preliminary plat required			1242	1242.01
TRANSIENT MERCHANTS			858	
TRASH/GARBAGE AND RUBBISH - accumulation			674	674.11
TRASH/GARBAGE AND RUBBISH - burning			674	674.02
TRASH/GARBAGE AND RUBBISH - collection and disposal			1060	
TRASH/GARBAGE AND RUBBISH - Manistee River or Manistee Lake			670	670.02
TRASH/GARBAGE AND RUBBISH - junk vehicles			415	

CITY OF MANISTEE CHARTER AND CODIFIED ORDINANCE GENERAL INDEX	CHARTER		Code of Ordinance	
	Chapter	Section	Part	
			Chapter	Section

TRASH/GARBAGE AND RUBBISH - responsibility rental properties			1482	1482.05
TRASH/GARBAGE AND RUBBISH - unlawful deposit in sewers			1042	1042.04
FINANCE DIRECTOR - collection of assessments for public improvements			208	208.09
TREASURER/FINANCE DIRECTOR - duties re Parking Violations Bureau			420	420.02
TREASURER/FINANCE DIRECTOR - generally	5	5-10	226	
TREASURER/FINANCE DIRECTOR - investment of Motor Pool Fund			246	246.02
TREASURER/FINANCE DIRECTOR - segregation of oil and gas revenue			260	260.05
TREASURER/FINANCE DIRECTOR –Employees Retirement System			294	294.35.D
TREE COMMISSION			274	
TREE COMMISSION			1026	1026.03 .04
TREES			1026	
U				
UNDERAGED PERSONS/MINORS - alcoholic beverage sales/purchases			806	806.03
UNDISTRIBUTED INVESTMENT INCOME FUND - Employees Ret.			294	294.32 .33
UNIFORM TRAFFIC CODE			410	
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - liability for harbor modification			1478	1478.04
UTILITIES - address numbers of utility services			1464	1464.01
UTILITIES - easements in subdivisions for			1248	1248.04
UTILITIES - generally	11			
V				
VACANCIES IN OFFICE - Council	2	2-6		
VALIDITY - Charter	3	3-18		
VALIDITY - Codified Ordinances			202	202.05
VANDALISM - combined water and sewer system			1040	1040.12
VANDALISM - mutilating or driving over fire hoses			658	658.04
VANDALISM - public property generally			658	658.01
VANDALISM - streets			658	658.02
VANDALISM - tampering with and polluting wells			1040	1040.11
VANDALISM - trees			1026	1026.06 .07 .11
VANDALISM - vegetation ;between gutter line and line of lots			1024	1024.05
VARIANCES - Subdivision Regulations			1242	1242.04
VEGETATION - between gutter line and line of lots abutting streets			1024	1024.05
VEGETATION - trees			1026	
VEGETATION - trees on River Street			1028	1028.C
VEGETATION - weeds			692	
VEHICLE CODE			411	
VEHICLES - Motor Pool			246	
VEHICLES - use in posted public areas			440	440.03
VENDORS - generally			862	
VENDORS – food vendors			863	
VENDORS - Peddlers and Solicitors			858	
VESSELS - generally			450	
VESSELS - permits			1062	1062.05.B
VICIOUS DOGS			606	606.03
VIDEO GAMES - mechanical or electronic			844	

CITY OF MANISTEE CHARTER AND CODIFIED ORDINANCE GENERAL INDEX	CHARTER		Code of Ordinance	
	Chapter	Section	Part	
			Chapter	Section

VOTING	2	2-17		
W				
WAGES - Council	2	2-8		
WAGES - officers and employees	5	5-7		
WAKES WATER CRAFT			450	450.01
WALKWAYS/SIDEWALKS - animals			606	606.08
WALKWAYS/SIDEWALKS - generally			1024	
WALKWAYS/SIDEWALKS – obstructing building materials			674	674.05
WALKWAYS/SIDEWALKS – snow and ice removal			674	674.07 .08
WARDS, PRECINCTS AND BOUNDARIES – City	<i>Appendix 1</i>			
WARDS, PRECINCTS AND BOUNDARIES – Downtown Development Auth.			282	282.05
WARDS, PRECINCTS AND BOUNDARIES – generally			260	
WARDS, PRECINCTS AND BOUNDARIES – Historic District Commission			1280	1280.21
WARNING LIGHTS AND BARRICADES – around excavations			1022	1022.03
WARNING LIGHTS AND BARRICADES - around uncovered cellars			674	674.04
WARNING LIGHTS AND BARRICADES – obstructions at night			674	674.06
WASTE - accumulation			674	674.11
WASTE - burning			674	674.02
WASTE - collection and disposal			1060	
WASTE - discharge to sewers of			1042	1042.27
WASTE - depositing in Manistee River or Manistee Lake			670	670.02
WASTE - junk vehicles			415	
WASTE - placement for collection as garbage and rubbish prohibited			1060	1060.09
WASTE - responsibility of occupants of rental properties for disposal			1482	1482.05
WASTE - unlawful deposit in sewers of			1042	1042.04
WASTEWATER - acceptance of unusual industrial wastes			1042	1042.15
WASTEWATER -accidental discharges			1042	1042.14
WASTEWATER -bypasses			1042	1042.17
WASTEWATER -combined water supply and sewage disposal system			1040	
WASTEWATER -discharge prohibitions			1042	1042.07
WASTEWATER -enforcement actions; remedies			1042	1042.31
WASTEWATER -hazardous discharges			1042	1042.27
WASTEWATER -inspections and sampling			1042	1042.22
WASTEWATER -monitoring facilities			1042	1042.21
WASTEWATER -rates			1040	1040.04 .18
WASTEWATER -suspension and termination of service			1042	1042.31
WASTEWATER -upsets			1042	1042.16
WASTEWATER -wastewater discharge regulations			1042	
WATER - combined water supply and sewage disposal system			1040	
WATER - cross connection control			1044	
WATER - pollution			1042	1042.04
WATER - rates			1040	1040.04
WATER - security deposit			1040	1040.05.C
WATER - shut off			1040	1040.05

CITY OF MANISTEE CHARTER AND CODIFIED ORDINANCE GENERAL INDEX	CHARTER		Code of Ordinance	
	Chapter	Section	Part	
			Chapter	Section

WATER DEPARTMENT - billing for garbage and rubbish collection			1060	1060.10
WATER DEPARTMENT - generally			240	
WATER SUPPLY CROSS CONNECTION RULES			1044	1044.01
WATERCOURSES - limitations within which docks can be built			1478	1478.01
WATERCOURSES - polluting			670	670.01 .02
WATERCOURSES - River, Lake and Harbor Regulations			670	
WATER CRAFT - generally			450	
WATER CRAFT - permits			1062	1062.05.B
WEAPONS AND EXPLOSIVES - fireworks			662	662.01.B.4
WEAPONS AND EXPLOSIVES - generally			690	
WEEDS			692	
WELLS - polluting			1040	1040.11
WHARVES			1478	
WINE/ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES - consumption in parks			1062	1062.02
WINE/ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES - sales			806	
WINE/ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES – public intoxication			662	662.01.B.2
WOOE/FIREWOOD - obstructing streets, alleys and sidewalks			674	674.05
WRECKING/DEMOLITION – of unsafe structures			1454	1454.04
Y				
YARDS/PROPERTY – anti blight			650	
YARDS/PROPERTY – destruction of property			658	658.01
YARDS/PROPERTY – destruction of property			662	662.01
YARDS/PROPERTY - lot splits			1242	1242.04
YARDS/PROPERTY - maintenance ;between gutter line and line of lots			1024	1024.05
YARDS/PROPERTY – planting, removing, pruning, etc., of trees			1026	1026.07
YARDS/PROPERTY – rental properties			1482	
YARDS/PROPERTY – snow and ice removal			674	674.08
YARDS/PROPERTY - subdivisions			1248	
YARDS/PROPERTY – yard waste			1060	1060.06
YARDS/PROPERTY – succession of City	14	14-5		
YARDS/PROPERTY – taxation of	8			
YARDS/PROPERTY – use of motor vehicles in posted public areas			440	440.03
Z				
ZONING - conformity of lots in subdivisions to			1248	1248.08
ZONING -generally			<i>Part Twelve/Title Six</i>	
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS			252	